 SN74HC4066
QUADRUPLE BILATERAL ANALOG SWITCH
SCLS325D – MARCH 1996 – REVISED MAY 2002
1POST OFFICE BOX 655303 •  DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
� High Degree of Linearity
� High On-Off Output Voltage Ratio
� Low Crosstalk Between Switches
� Low On-State Impedance . . .  50-Ω TYP

Applications include signal gating, chopping, modulation or demodulation (modem), and signal multiplexing for
analog-to-digital and digital-to-analog conversion systems.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE† ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING
PDIP – N Tube SN74HC4066N SN74HC4066N
SOIC D
Tube SN74HC4066D
HC4066
40°C to 85°C
SOIC – D
Tape and reel SN74HC4066DR
HC4066
–40°C to 85°C
SOP – NS Tape and reel SN74HC4066NSR HC4066
SSOP – DB Tape and reel SN74HC4066DBR HC4066
TSSOP – PW Tape and reel SN74HC4066PWR HC4066
† Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design
guidelines are available at www.ti.com/sc/package.
FUNCTION TABLE
(each switch)